
County (Area 1) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Camden Christy Saunders
Cell: 252-338-0935

200 E. Colonial Avenue, Elizabeth City, NC 
27909
Office: 252-335-4444  

saundersc@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Chowan Cordell Palmer
Cell: 252-312-6225

305 West Freemason Street, Edenton, NC 
27932
Office: 252-482-8484

cord.palmer@chowan.nc.gov

Currituck Mary Beth Newns
Cell: 252-202-7130

153 Courthouse Road, Currituck, NC 27929
Office: 252-232-6013

mary.newns@currituckcountync.gov

Dare Drew Pearson
Cell: 252-216-6012

1044 Driftwood Drive, Manteo, NC 27954
Office: 252-475-5897

drew.pearson@darenc.com

Gates Billy Winn
Cell: 252-287-7516

308 US 158 West, Gatesville , NC 27938
Office: 252-357-5569

bwinn@gatescountync.gov

Hertford Christopher E. Smith
Cell: 252-642-7000

121 Justice Drive, Winton, NC 27986
Office:  252-358-7861 

chris.smith@hertfordcountync.gov

Pasquotank Christy Saunders
Cell: 252-338-0935

200 E. Colonial St, Elizabeth City, NC 27909
Office: 252-335-4444

saundersc@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Perquimans Jonathan A. Nixon
Cell: 252-331-9817

159  Creek Drive, Hertford, NC 27944
Office: 252-426-5646

jnixon@perquimanscountync.gov

Eastern Branch - Dianne Curtis, Manager

Area 1 Coordinator: Brian Parnell

County (Area 2) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Beaufort John Pack
Cell: 252-944-1586

1420 Highland Drive, Washington, NC 27889
Office: 252-946-2046

john.pack@co.beaufort.nc.us

Bertie Mitchell Cooper
Cell: 252-724-1675

106 Dundee Street, Windsor, NC 27983
Office: 252-794-5302

mitch.cooper@bertie.nc.gov

Hyde Justin Gibbs
Cell: 252-542-0806

1223 Main St, Swan Quarter, NC 27885
Office: 252-926-4191

justin.gibbs@hydecountync.gov

Martin Jody Griffin
Cell: 252-799-7056

305 East Main Street, Williamston, NC 27892
Office: 252-789-4530

jgriffin@martincountyncgov.com

Pitt Allen Everette, Interim
Cell: 252-714-1639

1717 West 5th Street, Greenville, NC 27834
Office: 252-902-3954

allen.everette@pittcountync.gov

Tyrrell Wesley L. Hopkins
Cell: 252-394-6557

108 Water St, Columbia, NC 27925
Office: 252-796-4516;252-796-1188

weshopkins@tyrrellcounty.net

Washington Ann C. Keyes
Cell: 252-799-9738

205 East Main St., Plymouth, NC 27962
Office: 252-793-4114

akeyes@washconc.org

Area 2 Coordinator: Charles Tripp

County (Area 3) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Carteret John Ford
Cell: 252-515-1038

300 N. 12th St., Morehead City, NC 28557
Office: 252-222-5841

john.ford@carteretcountygov.org

Craven Stanley Kite
Cell: 252-671-7482

411 Craven Street, New Bern, NC 28560
Office: 252-636-6608

skite@cravencountync.gov

Greene Berry Anderson
Cell: 252-714-0626

201 Martin Luther King Jr Parkway, Snow 
Hill, NC 28580
Office: 252-747-2544

banderson@co.greene.nc.us

Area 3 Coordinator: Melissa Greene
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County (Area 3) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Lenoir Roger  Dail 
Cell: 252-521-4963

200 Rhodes Avenue, Kinston, NC 28501
Office: 252-526-6666

rdail@co.lenoir.nc.us

Pamlico Chris Murray
Cell: 252-671-0184

200 Main Street, Bayboro, NC 28515
Office: 252-745-4131

emc@pamlicocounty.org

Wayne Craig Brown
Cell: 919-223-0081

134 N. John St, Goldsboro, NC 27533-0227
Office: 919-731-1416

craig.brown@waynegov.com

County (Area 4) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Cumberland Gene Booth
Cell: 910-850-8166

131 Dick Street, Fayetteville, NC 28301-5750
Office: 910-678-7641

wbooth@co.cumberland.nc.us

Duplin Matthew  Barwick
Cell: 910-289-7605

209 Seminary Street, Kenansville, NC 28349
Office: 910-296-2160

matthew.barwick@duplincountync.c
o m

Jones Eric Merritt
Cell: 252-671-5073

418 Hwy 58 North, Unit A, Trenton, NC 
28585
Office: 252-448-1221

emerritt@jonescountync.gov

Onslow Norman Bryson
Cell: 910-340-5033

1180 Commons Drive North, Jacksonville, 
NC 28546-6965
Office: 910-347-4270

norman_bryson@onslowcountync.gov

Pender Charles "Tom" Collins
Cell: (910) 470-4728

805 Ridgewood Road, Burgaw  , NC 28425
Office: 910-259-1210

tcollins@pendercountync.gov

Sampson Ronald Bass
Cell: 910-990-2815

107 Underwood Street, Clinton, NC 28328
Office: 910-592-8996

ronaldbass@sampsonnc.com

Area 4 Coordinator: Reid Southerland

County (Area 5) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Bladen Bradley Kinlaw
Cell: 910 874-2500

166 E Broad St Suite B7, Elizabethtown, NC 
28337
Office: 910-862-6761

bkinlaw@bladenco.org

Brunswick Brian Watts
Cell: 910-386-6759

3325 Old Ocean Highway, Bolivia, NC 28422
-8919
Office: 910-253-5383

brian.watts@brunswickcountync.gov

Columbus Kay Worley
Cell: 910-840-4077

608 North Thompson Street, Whiteville, NC 
28472
Office: 910-640-6610

kworley@columbusco.org

Hoke Freddy L. Johnson Sr.
Cell: 910-476-1301

429 E. Central Avenue, Raeford, NC 28376
Office: 910-875-4126

fjohnson@hokecounty.org

New Hanover Warren Lee
Cell: 910-279-5615

220 Government Center Drive, Wilmington , 
NC 28403
Office: 910-798-6900

wlee@nhcgov.com

Robeson Stephanie Chavis
Cell: 910-734-8942

38 Legend Drive, Lumberton, NC 28358
Office: 910-671-3150

stephanie.chavis@co.robeson.nc.us

Area 5 Coordinator: Zak Whicker

EM Directory as of 10/4/2016 1:44:17 PM
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County (Area 6) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Franklin Jeff Lewis
Cell: 919-495-2675

8146 NC 56 Highway, Louisburg, NC 27549
Office: 919-496-5005

jlewis@franklincountync.us

Granville Douglas P. Logan
Cell: 919-603-4225

5662 Cornwall Road, Oxford, NC 27565
Office: 919-603-1310

doug.logan@granvillecounty.org

Halifax Buddy Wrenn
Cell: 252-308-7617

10 North King Street, Halifax, NC 27839
Office: 252-583-2031

wrennb@halifaxnc.com

Northampton Ronald P Storey Jr
Cell: 252-578-5139

132 Landfill Rd, Jackson, NC 27845
Office: 252-574-0214

ronnie.storey@nhcnc.net

Person Doug Young
Cell: 336-504-8550

216 West Barden Street, Roxboro, NC 27573
Office: 336-597-4262

dyoung@personcounty.net

Vance Brian Short
Cell: 252-432-4290

156 Church Street  Suite 002, Henderson, NC 
27536
Office: 252-438-8264

eod@vancecounty.org

Warren Dennis Paschall
Cell: 252 213 2455 

540 West Ridgeway St, Warrenton, NC 27589
Office: 252-257-1191x237

dennispaschall@warrencountync.gov

Central Branch - Steve Powers, Manager

Area 6 Coordinator: Tim Byers

County (Area 7) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Edgecombe Mark  Walters
Cell: 252-813-8214

3005 Anaconda Road, Tarboro, NC 27886
Office: 252-641-7843

markwalters@edgecombeco.com

Harnett Jimmy Riddle
Cell: 910-984-6295

1005 Edwards Drive, Lillington, NC 27546
Office: 910-893-7580

Jriddle@harnett.org

Johnston Kevin Madsen
Cell: 919-750-1312

120 S. Third St., Smithfield, NC 27577
Office: 919-989-5707

kevin.madsen@johnstonnc.com

Nash Brent Fisher
Cell: 252-904-5290

120 West Washington Street, Nashville, NC 
27856
Office: 252-459-1204

brian.brantley@nashcountync.gov

Wake Joshua Creighton
Cell: 919-623-8587

316 Fayetteville St, Basement, Raleigh, NC 
27601
Office: 919-856-6485

joshua.creighton@wakegov.com

Wilson Gordon Deno
Cell: 252-245-4977

1817 Glendale Drive, Wilson, NC 27893
Office: 252-399-2830

gdeno@wilson-co.com

Area 7 Coordinator: Alan Byrd

County (Area 8) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Anson Rodney  Diggs
Cell: 704-695-7042

2230 Country Club Rd, Wadesboro, NC 
28170
Office: 704-994-3272

rdiggs@co.anson.nc.us

Chatham Janet Scott
Cell: 919-548-1300

297 West Street, Pittsboro, NC 27312
Office: 919-545-8162 

janet.scott@chathamnc.org

Lee Shane Seagroves
Cell: 919-770-5563

204 West Courtland Drive, Sanford, NC 
27330
Office: 919-718-4670

sseagroves@leecountync.gov

Montgomery Grant Hunsucker
Cell: 910-220-7222

199 South Liberty Street, Troy , NC 27371
Office: 910-572-1347

grant.hunsucker@montgomerycounty
nc.com

Moore Scot Brooks
Cell: 910-638-3964

302 South McNeill St., Carthage, NC 28327
Office: 910-947-6317

sbrooks@moorecountync.gov

Area 8 Coordinator: Yancy King

EM Directory as of 10/4/2016 1:44:17 PM
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County (Area 8) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Richmond Donna Wright
Cell: 910-331-5004

319 South Lawrence Street, Rockingham, NC 
28379
Office: 910-997-8238

donna.wright@richmondnc.com

Scotland Roylin Hammond
Cell: 910-277-6606 or 
910-277-6143

1403 West Blvd, Laurinburg, NC   28352
Office: 910-276-1313 /Desk  910-266-4321

rhammond@scotlandcounty.org

County (Area 9) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Caswell Barry Lynch
Cell: 434-250-2849

314 North Ave, Yanceyville, NC 27379
Office: 336-694-1268

blynch@caswellcountync.gov

Davie Jerry Myers
Cell: 336-909-1164

114 Dr. Slate Drive, Mocksville, NC 27028
Office: 

jmyers@daviecountync.gov

Forsyth Melton J. Sadler III
Cell: 336-407-2426

725 N. Cherry Street, Winston-Salem, 
NC 27101
Office: 336-661-6440

meltons@cityofwsfire.org

Rockingham Robert Cardwell
Cell: 336-589-5803

150 NC Hwy 65, Reidsville, NC 27320
Office: 336-634-3014

rcardwell@co.rockingham.nc.us

Stokes Greg Collins
Cell: 336-403-2713 

106 Old Church Road, Danbury, NC 27016
Office: 336-593-5409

gcollins@co.stokes.nc.us

Surry John Shelton
Cell: 336-374-0300

139 Dobson Church of Christ Rd, Dobson, 
NC 27017
Office: 336-783-9000

sheltonjo@co.surry.nc.us

Yadkin Keith Vestal
Cell: 

108 George St, Yadkinville, NC 27055
Office: 336-849-7622

kvestal@yadkincountync.gov

Area 9 Coordinator: Dennis Hancock

County (Area 10) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Alamance Debbie Hatfield
Cell: 336-524-7612

1950 Martin Street, Burlington, NC 27217
Office: 336-227-1365

debbie.hatfield@alamance-nc.com

Davidson Alton Hanes   
Cell: 336-309-9531

935 North Main Street, Lexington, NC 27292
Office: 336-242-2270

Alton.Hanes@DavidsonCountyNC.go
v

Durham Jim Groves
Cell: 919-943-8970

2422 Broad Street, Durham, NC 27704-3006
Office: 919-560-0660

jgroves@dconc.gov

Guilford Donald L. Campbell
Cell: 336-451-6719

1002 Meadowood Street, Greensboro, NC 
27409
Office: 336-641-2278

don.campbell@guilford-es.com

Orange Kirby Saunders
Cell: 434-517-1227

510 Meadowlands Dr, Hillsborough, NC 
27278
Office: 919-245-6135

ksaunders@orangecountync.gov

Randolph Jared  Byrd
Cell: 336-301-6580

152 North Fayetteville Street, Asheboro, NC 
27203-5516
Office: 336-318-6913

jared.byrd@randolphcountync.gov

Area 10 Coordinator: David Leonard

EM Directory as of 10/4/2016 1:44:17 PM
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County (Area 11) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Alexander Russell Greene
Cell: 828-312-4652

81 Liledoun Rd, Taylorsville, NC 28681-5907
Office: 828-632-1160

rgreene@alexandercountync.gov

Alleghany Daniel Roten
Cell: 336-200-0094

40 Alleghany Street, Sparta, NC 28675-9298
Office: 336-372-6220

alleghanyem@skybest.com

Cabarrus Bobby Smith
Cell: 704-791-3944

30 Corban Avenue SE, Concord, NC 28025
Office: 704-920-2562

rssmith@cabarruscounty.us

Iredell Paul  Webster
Cell: 704-437-2489

201 East Water Street, Statesville, NC 28687-
0788
Office: 704-878-5097

pwebster@co.iredell.nc.us

Rowan Frank Thomason
Cell: 704-223-1111

2727 Old Concord Road, Salisbury, NC 28146
-8388
Office: 704-216-8920

frank.thomason@rowancountync.gov

Stanly Brian  Simpson
Cell: 704-791-6026

201 South Second Street, Albermarle, NC 
28001
Office: 704-986-3654

bsimpson@stanlycountync.gov

Wilkes Suzanne B. Hamby
Cell: 336-452-0998

110 North Street, Wilkesboro, NC 28697
Office: 336-651-7305

emmgt@wilkes.net

Western Branch - Mike Cook, Manager

Area 11 Coordinator: Greg Atchley

County (Area 12) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Ashe Patty Gambill
Cell: 336-877-0677

150 Government Circle, Jefferson, NC 28640
Office: 336-846-5521

patty.gambill@ashecountygov.com

Avery David  Vance
Cell: 828-387-1039

175 Linville Street, Newland, NC 28657
Office: 828-733-8213

emergency.management@averycount
ync.gov

Caldwell Kenneth Teague
Cell: 828-850-3947

2345 Morganton Blvd. , Lenoir, NC 28645
Office: 828-757-1419

kteague@caldwellcountync.org

McDowell Craig Walker
Cell: 828-925-2055

294 South Main Street, Marion, NC 28752
Office: 828-652-3982

craig.walker@mcdowellgov.com

Mitchell Tommy Winchester
Cell: 828-385-6355

47 Crimson Laurel Circle, Bakersville, NC 
28705
Office: 828-688-4771

tommy.winchester@mitchellcounty.or
g

Watauga Steve Sudderth
Cell: 828-964-0683

184 Hodges Gap Road; Bldg. D, Boone, NC 
28607
Office: 828-265-7624

steve.sudderth@watgov.org

Yancey Bill Davis
Cell: 828-284-0725

15 East Boulevard, Burnsville, NC 28714
Office: 828-678-9463

bdavis@yanceycountync.gov

Area 12 Coordinator: Tiawana Ramsey

County (Area 13) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Burke
Cell: 

200 Avery Avenue, Morganton, NC 28655
Office: 

cecil.huffman@burkenc.org

Catawba Bryan  Blanton
Cell: 828-302-5141

100 B Southwest Blvd, Newton, NC 28658
Office: 828-465-8233

BBLANTON@catawbacountync.gov

Cleveland Perry  Davis
Cell: 704-472-3648

100 Justice Place, Shelby, NC 28151
Office: 704-484-4841

perry.davis@clevelandcounty.com

Area 13 Coordinator: Eric Wiseman

EM Directory as of 10/4/2016 1:44:17 PM
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County (Area 13) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Gaston Tommy  Almond
Cell: 704-718-5662

615 North Highland Street, Gastonia, NC 
28052-2179
Office: 704-862-6240

tommy.almond@gastongov.com

Lincoln Bill Summers
Cell: 980-429-6614

1 Court Square Drive, Lincolnton, NC 28092
Office: 704-736-8660

bsummers@lincolncounty.org

Mecklenburg Rich Granger
Cell: 980-722-8994

1770 Shopton Road, Charlotte, NC 28217
Office: 704-336-8802

rgranger@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Union Donald Moye
Cell: 704-320-8388

500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112
Office: 704-283-3575

Donald.Moye@unioncountync.gov

County (Area 14) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Buncombe M. Jerry VeHaun
Cell: 828-776-6049

164 Erwin Hills Road, Asheville, NC 28806
Office: 828-250-6600

jerry.vehaun@buncombecounty.org

Cherokee Robin Caldwell
Cell: 828-361-4313

59 Hiwassee Street, Murphy, NC 28906
Office: 828-837-7352

robin.caldwell@cherokeecounty-
nc.gov

Eastern Band of 
Cherokee Indians

Anthony Sequoyah
Cell: 828-359-6461

825 Acquiona Road, Cherokee, NC 28719
Office: 828-359-6449

robepant@nc-cherokee.com

Graham Larry Hembree
Cell: 828-735-0315

70 W Fort Hill Rd, Robbinsville, NC 28771
Office: 828-479-7967

larry.hembree@grahamcounty.org

Haywood Greg Shuping
Cell: 828-508-8387

215 North Main Street, Waynesville, NC 
28786
Office: 828-356-2701

gshuping@haywoodnc.net

Madison Scott Greer
Cell: 828-206-7910

348 Medical Park Drive, Marshall, NC 28753
Office: 828-649-9608

sgreer@madisoncountync.org

Swain David Breedlove
Cell: 828-736-1294

95 Brendle St, Bryson City, NC 28713
Office: 828-488-6021

davidb@swaincountync.gov

Area 14 Coordinator: Jimmie Ramsey

County (Area 15) County Coordinator EOC Address Coordinator Email

Clay Ricky Lancaster
Cell: 828- 361-1120

41 Courthouse Drive, Hayesville, NC 28904
Office: 828-389-1233

claycountyemergencyservices@gmail.
com

Henderson James (Jimmy) S. 
Brissie
Cell: 828-674-4464

211 First Avenue East, Hendersonville, NC 
28792
Office: 828-697-4728

jbrissie@hendersoncountync.org

Jackson Todd Dillard
Cell: 828-269-1429

401 Grindstaff Cove Road, Sylva, NC 28779
Office: 828-586-7592

todddillard@jacksonnc.org 

Macon Warren Cabe
Cell: 828-347-1000

104 East Main Street, Franklin, NC 28734-
2725
Office: 828-349-2067

wcabe@maconnc.org

Polk Bobby Arledge
Cell: 828-817-6476

Mill Street, Columbus, NC 28722
Office: 828-894-6342

barledge@polknc.org

Rutherford Roger Hollifield
Cell: 828-287-6625

240 N Washington Street, Rutherfordton, NC 
28160
Office: 828-287-6090

roger.hollifield@rutherfordcountync.g
ov

Transylvania Kevin Shook
Cell: 828-553-9793

155 Public Safety Way, Brevard, NC  28712
Office: 828-884-3144

kevin.shook@transylvaniacounty.org

Area 15 Coordinator: Danny Gee
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Eastern Branch

Dianne Curtis, Manager

3802B NC Highway 58 North
Kinston, NC 28504-7954

Office Phone: 252-520-4923

Central Branch

Steve Powers, Manager

401 CENTRAL AVE
Butner, NC 27509

Office Phone: 919-575-4122

Western Branch

Mike Cook, Manager

3305-15 16th Avenue SE
Conover, NC 28613-9213

Office Phone: 828-466-5555
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